
Albany Obedience Club

Sunday, October 29, 2017

Jumpers Excellent/Masters/P

Clyde Closson Judge:

4 4Jump Height = # of dogs

4006 Magnus, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Patricia Gatto 

Chinery

AJPA

4001 Ripple, Scottish Terrier, Bill MurphyAJPB

4003 Raini, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanAJPB

4007 The Dude, Miniature Pinscher, Anna Schrom JrAJPB

8 16Jump Height = # of dogs

8007 Nico, French Bulldog, Chris CasertinoAJPB

8008 Kyla, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Donna TessitoreAJPB

8009 Trixie, Parson Russell Terrier, Debra PercentiAJPB

8010 Ash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Scott HunterAJPB

8011 Sienna, Shetland Sheepdog, Harald WittingAJPB

8012 Ranger, Manchester Terrier, Cathy BraunAJPB

8014 Blitzen, French Bulldog, Charlene KayeAJPB

8021 Dreamer, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenAJPB

8023 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinAJPB

8024 Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

AJPB

8025 Putter, Pug, Tracey TerryAJPB

8001 Ivy, West Highland White Terrier, Maria BarnumAXJB

8002 Jazz, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa ManziAXJB

8003 Glinda, Boston Terrier, Beverly BulsonAXJB

8005 Merry, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanAXJB

8006 Brooks, All American, Patti EvansAXJB

12 17Jump Height = # of dogs

12018 Jewel, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerAJPA

12001 Willow, Boston Terrier, Sandra RyderAXJA

12023 Dani, Boston Terrier, Sheila Jweid-WebberAXJA

12010 Nickle, Shetland Sheepdog, Douglas VohnoutkaAJPB

12011 Ashley, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce WittingAJPB

12012 Cruiser, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerAJPB

12013 Breeze, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sharon 

Buehler

AJPB

12014 Pixie, American Eskimo Dog, Ann BenjaminAJPB

12015 Dreamer, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAJPB

12017 Bella, Border Collie, Erin KnotekAJPB

12028 Logan, All American, Lee Ann DonnerAJPB

12002 Chocolate, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenAXJB

12003 Lucy, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenAXJB

12006 Lina, Shetland Sheepdog, Elane RiceAXJB

12007 Dazzle, Lakeland Terrier, Bonnie MurphyAXJB

12008 Sydney, English Cocker Spaniel, Faith GroganAXJB

12029 Izzy, Miniature Poodle, Susan DodgeAXJB

16 19Jump Height = # of dogs

16011 Orie, All American, Sally RojekAJPA

16025 Brooke, Golden Retriever, Joan HealeyAJPA

16005 Thyme, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia SoppAXJA

16012 Sage, Soft Coated Wheaten, Maria BarnumAJPB

16013 Callie, Collie, Susan WolfAJPB

16014 Bella, Labrador Retriever, Jennifer AntalAJPB

16015 Ziva, Brittany, Sharon BuehlerAJPB

16016 Puffin, Australian Shepherd, Kara GroganAJPB

16018 Flyer, Golden Retriever, Diana HenryAJPB

16019 Stellaluna, Australian Shepherd, Margaret Mac GiffertAJPB

16030 Aggie, Brittany, Wendy ArchinalAJPB

16031 Katie, Rottweiler, Peter PiuszAJPB

16032 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAJPB

16002 Flight, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sharon 

Buehler

AXJB

16004 Bliss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXJB

16006 Shiloh, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXJB

16007 Banner, Shetland Sheepdog, Sharon ProvostAXJB

16008 Roc-It, Shetland Sheepdog, Debra JanssenAXJB

16010 Pepper, All American, Roxanne VincentAXJB

20 27Jump Height = # of dogs

20022 Jazz, Rottweiler, Deborah MosesAJPA

20001 Capture, Border Collie, Patricia DoyleAXJA

20031 Ruby, Golden Retriever, Nancy BanaskAXJA

20023 Eli, German Shorthaired Pointer, Samantha HonakerAJPB

20024 Kallie, Bouvier Des Flandres, Deborah AbelesAJPB

20037 EZ, Rottweiler, Peter PiuszAJPB

20003 Shimmer, Australian Shepherd, Lisa FogartyAXJB

20004 G.T., Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXJB

20005 Suzy, Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXJB

20006 Kate, Border Collie, Patricia DoyleAXJB

20007 Dobby, Australian Shepherd, Ann BenjaminAXJB

20008 Reason, Golden Retriever, Mary HofelichAXJB

20009 Sassy, Australian Shepherd, Barbara MongeonAXJB

20010 Ozzy, Australian Shepherd, Jeanne M WilsonAXJB

20012 Wizzard, Brittany, Sharon BuehlerAXJB

20013 Chance, Labrador Retriever, Maura McPeakAXJB

20014 Pixel, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXJB

Page 1 of  4This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 



Albany Obedience Club

Sunday, October 29, 2017

20015 Cricket, American Staffordshire Terrier, John 

O'Hanlon

AXJB

20016 Lilah, American Staffordshire Terrier, Jeannette 

O'Hanlon

AXJB

20017 Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-

Webber

AXJB

20018 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXJB

20020 Koli, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyAXJB

20021 Raitt, Australian Shepherd, Lisa FogartyAXJB

20032 Tillie, Labrador Retriever, Alexandra BradleyAXJB

20033 Gem, Golden Retriever, Nancy BanaskAXJB

20034 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20035 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

24 6Jump Height = # of dogs

24004 Bolt, German Shorthaired Pointer, Sam HonakerAXJA

24001 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJB

24002 Micah, Doberman Pinscher, Janet ChardavoyneAXJB

24003 Deacon Blues, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyAXJB

24006 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXJB

24007 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanAXJB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Clyde Closson Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4005 Izzy, Pug, Tracey TerryOJP

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8015 Jefferson, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Nicola GosselinOJP

8027 Indie, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa ManziOAJ

12 5Jump Height = # of dogs

12019 Tilly, Boston Terrier, Donna TessitoreOAJ

12021 Arya, Shetland Sheepdog, Elane RiceOAJ

12022 Gladdy, Lakeland Terrier, Bonnie MurphyOAJ

12030 George, English Cocker Spaniel, Alex BradleyOAJ

12035 Isla Mae, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Connie 

Lundberg-Watkins

OAJ

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16021 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Kathleen McLaughlin-WagerOJP

16023 Nora, Australian Shepherd, Barbara MatarazzoOJP

16029 Jet, All American, Lee Ann DonnerOJP

16001 Murray, Spanish Water Dog, Donna PeroneOAJ

20 2Jump Height = # of dogs

20045 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettOJP

20002 Larkin, Border Collie, Carl SpechtOAJ

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24005 Flash, Golden Retriever, Diana HenryOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Clyde Closson Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4008 Phoebe, Pug, Tracey TerryNAJP

8 5Jump Height = # of dogs

8028 Trooper, Manchester Terrier, Cathy BraunNAJP

8030 Cylis, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Connie 

Lundberg-Watkins

NAJP

8017 Olivia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Nicola GosselinNAJB

8018 Xanthi, Dandie Dinmont Terrier, Nancy SteeleNAJB

8026 Opal, Pug, Abby BruceNAJB

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12025 Gray, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenNAJB

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16026 Rio, Collie, Susan WolfNAJP

16027 Piper, Golden Retriever, Joan HealeyNAJP

16033 Harry, Brittany, Wendy ArchinalNAJP

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20026 Bowie, Australian Shepherd, Jeanne M WilsonNAJB

20027 Hobbit, German Shorthaired Pointer, Lorie CrainNAJB

20028 Sync, Australian Shepherd, Robin MageeNAJB

20036 Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonNAJB

Premier Standard  

Clyde Closson Judge:

8 4Jump Height = # of dogs

8014 Blitzen, French Bulldog, Charlene KayePADP

8023 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinPADP

8024 Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

PADP

8005 Merry, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanPAD
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12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12011 Ashley, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce WittingPADP

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16018 Flyer, Golden Retriever, Diana HenryPADP

16019 Stellaluna, Australian Shepherd, Margaret Mac GiffertPADP

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20007 Dobby, Australian Shepherd, Ann BenjaminPAD

20014 Pixel, Border Collie, Annie PylePAD

20017 Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-

Webber

PAD

20018 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskePAD

24 4Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettPAD

24002 Micah, Doberman Pinscher, Janet ChardavoynePAD

24003 Deacon Blues, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyPAD

24006 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrPAD

Standard Excellent/Masters/P

Clyde Closson Judge:

4 5Jump Height = # of dogs

4005 Izzy, Pug, Tracey TerryAXPA

4001 Ripple, Scottish Terrier, Bill MurphyAXPB

4003 Raini, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanAXPB

4006 Magnus, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Patricia Gatto 

Chinery

AXPB

4007 The Dude, Miniature Pinscher, Anna Schrom JrAXPB

8 15Jump Height = # of dogs

8007 Nico, French Bulldog, Chris CasertinoAXPA

8015 Jefferson, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Nicola GosselinAXPA

8008 Kyla, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Donna TessitoreAXPB

8009 Trixie, Parson Russell Terrier, Debra PercentiAXPB

8010 Ash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Scott HunterAXPB

8011 Sienna, Shetland Sheepdog, Harald WittingAXPB

8012 Ranger, Manchester Terrier, Cathy BraunAXPB

8014 Blitzen, French Bulldog, Charlene KayeAXPB

8023 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinAXPB

8024 Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

AXPB

8001 Ivy, West Highland White Terrier, Maria BarnumAXB

8002 Jazz, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa ManziAXB

8003 Glinda, Boston Terrier, Beverly BulsonAXB

8005 Merry, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanAXB

8006 Brooks, All American, Patti EvansAXB

12 16Jump Height = # of dogs

12010 Nickle, Shetland Sheepdog, Douglas VohnoutkaAXPA

12001 Willow, Boston Terrier, Sandra RyderAXA

12011 Ashley, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce WittingAXPB

12012 Cruiser, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerAXPB

12013 Breeze, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sharon 

Buehler

AXPB

12014 Pixie, American Eskimo Dog, Ann BenjaminAXPB

12015 Dreamer, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXPB

12016 Toby, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce WittingAXPB

12017 Bella, Border Collie, Erin KnotekAXPB

12018 Jewel, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerAXPB

12002 Chocolate, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenAXB

12003 Lucy, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenAXB

12006 Lina, Shetland Sheepdog, Elane RiceAXB

12007 Dazzle, Lakeland Terrier, Bonnie MurphyAXB

12008 Sydney, English Cocker Spaniel, Faith GroganAXB

12029 Izzy, Miniature Poodle, Susan DodgeAXB

16 19Jump Height = # of dogs

16001 Murray, Spanish Water Dog, Donna PeroneAXA

16002 Flight, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sharon 

Buehler

AXA

16011 Orie, All American, Sally RojekAXPB

16012 Sage, Soft Coated Wheaten, Maria BarnumAXPB

16013 Callie, Collie, Susan WolfAXPB

16014 Bella, Labrador Retriever, Jennifer AntalAXPB

16015 Ziva, Brittany, Sharon BuehlerAXPB

16016 Puffin, Australian Shepherd, Kara GroganAXPB

16018 Flyer, Golden Retriever, Diana HenryAXPB

16019 Stellaluna, Australian Shepherd, Margaret Mac GiffertAXPB

16030 Aggie, Brittany, Wendy ArchinalAXPB

16031 Katie, Rottweiler, Peter PiuszAXPB

16032 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXPB

16004 Bliss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXB

16005 Thyme, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia SoppAXB

16006 Shiloh, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXB

16007 Banner, Shetland Sheepdog, Sharon ProvostAXB

16008 Roc-It, Shetland Sheepdog, Debra JanssenAXB

16010 Pepper, All American, Roxanne VincentAXB
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20 27Jump Height = # of dogs

20022 Jazz, Rottweiler, Deborah MosesAXPA

20001 Capture, Border Collie, Patricia DoyleAXA

20002 Larkin, Border Collie, Carl SpechtAXA

20003 Shimmer, Australian Shepherd, Lisa FogartyAXA

20031 Ruby, Golden Retriever, Nancy BanaskAXA

20023 Eli, German Shorthaired Pointer, Samantha HonakerAXPB

20024 Kallie, Bouvier Des Flandres, Deborah AbelesAXPB

20004 G.T., Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXB

20005 Suzy, Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXB

20006 Kate, Border Collie, Patricia DoyleAXB

20007 Dobby, Australian Shepherd, Ann BenjaminAXB

20008 Reason, Golden Retriever, Mary HofelichAXB

20009 Sassy, Australian Shepherd, Barbara MongeonAXB

20010 Ozzy, Australian Shepherd, Jeanne M WilsonAXB

20012 Wizzard, Brittany, Sharon BuehlerAXB

20013 Chance, Labrador Retriever, Maura McPeakAXB

20014 Pixel, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXB

20015 Cricket, American Staffordshire Terrier, John 

O'Hanlon

AXB

20016 Lilah, American Staffordshire Terrier, Jeannette 

O'Hanlon

AXB

20017 Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-

Webber

AXB

20018 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXB

20020 Koli, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyAXB

20021 Raitt, Australian Shepherd, Lisa FogartyAXB

20032 Tillie, Labrador Retriever, Alexandra BradleyAXB

20033 Gem, Golden Retriever, Nancy BanaskAXB

20034 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20035 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

24 5Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXB

24002 Micah, Doberman Pinscher, Janet ChardavoyneAXB

24003 Deacon Blues, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyAXB

24006 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXB

24007 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanAXB

Standard Open/Open P

Clyde Closson Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8025 Putter, Pug, Tracey TerryOAP

12 5Jump Height = # of dogs

12019 Tilly, Boston Terrier, Donna TessitoreOA

12021 Arya, Shetland Sheepdog, Elane RiceOA

12022 Gladdy, Lakeland Terrier, Bonnie MurphyOA

12023 Dani, Boston Terrier, Sheila Jweid-WebberOA

12035 Isla Mae, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Connie 

Lundberg-Watkins

OA

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16023 Nora, Australian Shepherd, Barbara MatarazzoOAP

20 1Jump Height = # of dogs

20045 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettOAP

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24004 Bolt, German Shorthaired Pointer, Sam HonakerOA

24005 Flash, Golden Retriever, Diana HenryOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Clyde Closson Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4008 Phoebe, Pug, Tracey TerryNAP

8 5Jump Height = # of dogs

8030 Cylis, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Connie 

Lundberg-Watkins

NAP

8017 Olivia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Nicola GosselinNAB

8018 Xanthi, Dandie Dinmont Terrier, Nancy SteeleNAB

8026 Opal, Pug, Abby BruceNAB

8027 Indie, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa ManziNAB

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12030 George, English Cocker Spaniel, Alex BradleyNAB

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16025 Brooke, Golden Retriever, Joan HealeyNAP

16026 Rio, Collie, Susan WolfNAP

16027 Piper, Golden Retriever, Joan HealeyNAP

16033 Harry, Brittany, Wendy ArchinalNAP

20 3Jump Height = # of dogs

20026 Bowie, Australian Shepherd, Jeanne M WilsonNAB

20028 Sync, Australian Shepherd, Robin MageeNAB

20036 Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonNAB

Page 4 of  4This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 


